TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as
president?

App Dis DK/NA
Sep 10, 2018 38 54 8
Aug 14, 2018 41 54 5
Jul 24, 2018 38 58 4
Jul 03, 2018 40 55 4
Jun 20, 2018 43 52 6 High App
Jun 06, 2018 40 51 8
Apr 25, 2018 39 54 7
Apr 10, 2018 41 52 7
Mar 21, 2018 40 53 7
Mar 07, 2018 38 56 6
Feb 21, 2018 37 58 5
Feb 07, 2018 40 55 5
Jan 25, 2018 36 58 6
Jan 17, 2018 38 57 5
Jan 10, 2018 36 59 5
Dec 19, 2017 37 59 5
Dec 12, 2017 37 57 7
Dec 05, 2017 35 58 7
Nov 21, 2017 38 55 7
Nov 14, 2017 35 58 7
Oct 11, 2017 38 56 5
Sep 27, 2017 36 57 6
Aug 23, 2017 35 59 6
Aug 17, 2017 39 57 4
Aug 02, 2017 33 61 5 Low App
Jun 29, 2017 40 55 5
Jun 07, 2017 34 57 9
May 24, 2017 37 55 7
May 10, 2017 36 58 6
Apr 19, 2017 40 56 4
Apr 04, 2017 35 57 8
Mar 22, 2017 37 56 7
Mar 07, 2017 41 52 7
Feb 22, 2017 38 55 7
Feb 07, 2017 42 51 7
Jan 26, 2017 36 44 19
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his Jjob as
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TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump is honest, or not? (* High also 42%)

Yes No DK/NA

Sep 10, 2018 32 60 9 Low Yes
Jul 03, 2018 38 58 4
Jun 06, 2018 35 59 6
Mar 21, 2018 38 57 5
Jan 25, 2018 35 60 5
Jan 10, 2018 34 63 3
Dec 19, 2017 34 62 4
Nov 14, 2017 37 58 6
Oct 11, 2017 40 56 5
Sep 27, 2017 37 59 4
Aug 23, 2017 36 61 4
Aug 17, 2017 37 59 4
Aug 02, 2017 34 62 5
Jun 29, 2017 38 57 5
Jun 07, 2017 36 59 6
May 24, 2017 36 59 5
May 10, 2017 33 61 5
Apr 19, 2017 37 58 5
Apr 04, 2017 34 61 6
Mar 22, 2017 35 60 5
Mar 07, 2017 39 55 6
Feb 22, 2017 40 55 5
Feb 07, 2017 42 54 3 High Yes
Jan 26, 2017 39 56 5
Jan 10, 2017 39 53 8
Nov 22, 2016 42 52 6 *

TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump has good leadership skills, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Sep 10, 2018 38 57 5
Jul 03, 2018 43 55 2
Jun 06, 2018 41 56 4
Mar 21, 2018 41 56 3
Jan 25, 2018 38 59 3
Jan 10, 2018 39 59 2
Dec 19, 2017 35 62 3
Nov 14, 2017 38 59 3
Oct 11, 2017 38 59 2
Sep 27, 2017 38 60 3
Aug 23, 2017 37 61 2
Aug 17, 2017 39 59 2
Aug 02, 2017 34 63 3 Low Yes
Jun 29, 2017 44 54 2
Jun 07, 2017 39 58 3
May 24, 2017 40 57 3
May 10, 2017 41 56 3
Apr 19, 2017 40 55 4
Apr 04, 2017 40 55 4
Mar 22, 2017 40 55 5
Mar 07, 2017 47 50 4
Feb 22, 2017 42 55 3
Feb 07, 2017 47 50 4
Jan 26, 2017 49 46 5
Jan 10, 2017 49 44 6
Nov 22, 2016 56 38 6 High Yes



TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump cares about average Americans, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Sep 10, 2018 41 55 4
Jul 03, 2018 43 55 2
Jun 06, 2018 42 55 3
Mar 21, 2018 43 53 4
Jan 25, 2018 40 57 3
Jan 10, 2018 38 59 2
Dec 19, 2017 37 62 2 Low Yes
Nov 14, 2017 39 59 2
Oct 11, 2017 44 54 2
Sep 27, 2017 42 56 2
Aug 23, 2017 40 57 3
Aug 17, 2017 42 56 2
Aug 02, 2017 39 59 2
Jun 29, 2017 44 55 2
Jun 07, 2017 40 58 3
May 24, 2017 42 56 2
May 10, 2017 38 59 3
Apr 19, 2017 42 57 2
Apr 04, 2017 39 57 4
Mar 22, 2017 40 57 3
Mar 07, 2017 46 52 3
Feb 22, 2017 44 53 3
Feb 07, 2017 45 52 3
Jan 26, 2017 44 53 3
Jan 10, 2017 44 52 3
Nov 22, 2016 51 45 3 High Yes

TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump is level headed, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Sep 10, 2018 30 65 5
Jul 03, 2018 34 62 4
Jun 06, 2018 32 64 5
Mar 21, 2018 32 64 5
Jan 25, 2018 30 65 5
Jan 10, 2018 28 69 2
Dec 19, 2017 28 70 2
Nov 14, 2017 30 65 4
Oct 11, 2017 29 67 4
Sep 27, 2017 30 67 3
Aug 23, 2017 29 68 3
Aug 17, 2017 30 67 2
Aug 02, 2017 26 71 3 Low Yes
Jun 29, 2017 34 63 3
Jun 07, 2017 29 68 3
May 24, 2017 31 65 4
May 10, 2017 29 66 5
Apr 19, 2017 33 63 4
Apr 04, 2017 29 66 5
Mar 22, 2017 30 66 4
Mar 07, 2017 34 61 5
Feb 22, 2017 33 63 4
Feb 07, 2017 35 60 5
Jan 26, 2017 33 62 5
Jan 10, 2017 33 62 5
Nov 22, 2016 38 57 5 High Yes



TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump is a strong person, or not? (* Low also 57%)

Yes No DK/NA
Sep 10, 2018 57 39 5 Low Yes
Jul 03, 2018 63 32 5
Jun 06, 2018 62 34 3
Mar 21, 2018 62 35 3
Jan 25, 2018 61 36 3
Jan 10, 2018 59 39 2
Dec 19, 2017 57 40 3 *
Nov 14, 2017 58 39 3
Oct 11, 2017 61 35 3
Sep 27, 2017 61 37 2
Aug 23, 2017 59 38 2
Aug 17, 2017 61 37 3
Aug 02, 2017 58 39 3
Jun 29, 2017 63 34 3
Jun 07, 2017 62 35 3
May 24, 2017 64 33 2
May 10, 2017 62 35 3
Apr 19, 2017 61 36 3
Apr 04, 2017 64 33 4
Mar 22, 2017 66 30 4
Mar 07, 2017 67 30 3
Feb 22, 2017 64 32 3
Feb 07, 2017 70 26 3
Jan 26, 2017 68 29 4
Jan 10, 2017 71 25 4
Nov 22, 2016 74 23 3 High Yes

TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump is intelligent, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Sep 10, 2018 51 42 7 Low Yes
Jul 03, 2018 57 39 3
Jun 06, 2018 58 36 5
Mar 21, 2018 57 38 5
Jan 25, 2018 54 40 [§
Jan 10, 2018 53 44 3
Dec 19, 2017 52 45 3
Nov 14, 2017 55 41 4
Oct 11, 2017 56 40 4
Sep 27, 2017 55 42 4
Aug 23, 2017 55 43 3
Aug 17, 2017 58 40 2
Aug 02, 2017 55 42 3
Jun 29, 2017 58 39 3
Jun 07, 2017 57 40 3
May 24, 2017 57 40 3
May 10, 2017 56 41 3
Apr 19, 2017 58 38 4
Apr 04, 2017 60 35 5
Mar 22, 2017 59 36 5
Mar 07, 2017 64 32 4
Feb 22, 2017 58 38 4
Feb 07, 2017 65 31 4
Jan 26, 2017 65 32 3
Jan 10, 2017 68 27 5
Nov 22, 2016 74 21 4 High Yes



TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump is someone who shares your values, or
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Do you think Donald Trump is fit
** Low also 40%)

Low Yes
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to serve as president, or not?

DK/NA

4

2

2 Low Yes
4**

3 High Yes
2**
2*

2

Do you think that President Trump is mentally stable, or not?
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TREND: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the nation
today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very
dissatisfied?

Very Smwht Smwht Very
sat sat dis dis DK/NA
Sep 10, 2018 15 26 20 37 2
Jun 06, 2018 8 29 26 36 1
Feb 20, 2018 8 21 22 47 1
Jan 18, 2018 9 31 22 37 1
Dec 20, 2017 7 26 24 43 1
Nov 22, 2017 7 25 29 38 1
Nov 14, 2017 5 23 29 42 1
Oct 11, 2017 3 24 29 43 1
Sep 27, 2017 2 22 33 41 1
Aug 24, 2017 3 19 27 50 1
Aug 17, 2017 6 26 26 42 1
Aug 03, 2017 5 27 29 39 1
Jun 28, 2017 4 27 26 41 1
Jun 08, 2017 4 25 24 46 2
May 24, 2017 4 29 29 37 2
May 10, 2017 5 28 25 41 1
Apr 19, 2017 7 26 27 38 2
Apr 04, 2017 3 25 27 44 1
Mar 22, 2017 5 26 27 39 2
Mar 07, 2017 6 26 29 37 2
Feb 22, 2017 6 25 28 39 2
Feb 07, 2017 8 24 26 38 3
Jan 26, 2017 6 26 30 36 3
Jan 10, 2017 3 27 35 33 2
Nov 28, 2016 5 22 30 42 2
Jun 30, 2016 3 28 28 40 1
Jun 02, 2016 4 23 34 37 1
Mar 24, 2016 3 26 33 37 -
Feb 18, 2016 4 23 33 41 -
Dec 23, 2015 2 26 31 40 1
Dec 03, 2015 2 26 31 40 1
Nov 05, 2015 2 23 31 43 -
Sep 28, 2015 3 26 29 42 -
Aug 31, 2015 2 26 30 41 1
Aug 03, 2015 2 25 31 42 1
Jun 01, 2015 2 26 32 39 1
Apr 27, 2015 2 28 32 37 1
Mar 04, 2015 2 29 33 35 1
Nov 25, 2014 2 23 32 42 1
Jul 08, 2014 2 24 31 43 -
Apr 02, 2014 2 24 33 40 1
Jan 22, 2014 2 22 32 43 1
Jan 08, 2014 1 24 31 43 1
Dec 10, 2013 2 22 30 46 -
Nov 12, 2013 2 19 31 47 1
Oct 01, 2013 2 23 34 41 1
Aug 02, 2013 2 26 29 41 1
Jul 11, 2013 3 28 29 40 -
May 30, 2013 6 26 26 42 1
May 01, 2013 2 25 35 37 1
Apr 03, 2013 2 28 31 38 1
Mar 07, 2013 2 23 28 46 1
Feb 08, 2013 3 28 28 40 1
Dec 06, 2012 3 32 26 38 1
Jul 11, 2012 4 25 29 41 1

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the
nation today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very
dissatisfied?

Very Smwht Smwht Very
sat sat dis dis DK/NA

Apr 20, 2012 3 28 29 40 1
Feb 23, 2012 4 26 28 42 1
Nov 23, 2011 2 16 31 50 1
Nov 02, 2011 2 17 30 51 1
Oct 06, 2011 2 16 28 53 1
Sep 01, 2011 2 17 29 51 -
Jul 14, 2011 3 24 32 40 1
May 05, 2011 6 32 29 33 - Post Bin Laden Death
May 05, 2011 3 25 26 44 1 Pre Bin Laden Death
Mar 30, 2011 2 21 37 40 1
Mar 03, 2011 1 26 32 40 1
Jan 18, 2011 2 25 38 34 1
Nov 17, 2010 3 24 29 42 1
Sep 09, 2010 2 23 31 42 1
Jul 21, 2010 3 24 29 42 1
May 26, 2010 3 26 31 39 1
Apr 21, 2010 3 28 29 40 -
Mar 25, 2010 4 25 28 41 2
Mar 24, 2010 3 26 29 41 1
Feb 11, 2010 2 24 33 40 1
Jan 13, 2010 2 25 31 41 1
Dec 22, 2009 2 24 34 40 1
Dec 09, 2009 3 26 32 39 1
Nov 19, 2009 3 27 30 39 1
Oct 08, 2009 3 27 31 38 1
Aug 06, 2009 4 31 30 34 1
Jul 02, 2009 5 34 29 31 1
Apr 29, 2009 6 30 29 34 1
Apr 01, 2009 4 26 31 37 1
Nov 13, 2008 2 14 38 44 2 Low Very+Smwht Sat
May 15, 2008 2 15 37 45 1
Nov 22, 2006 5 32 33 28 1
Jun 01, 2006 6 32 33 29 1
Mar 02, 2006 5 33 30 31 1
Dec 06, 2005 6 33 29 30 1
Mar 10, 2005 8 37 28 26 1
Feb 02, 2005 10 37 25 27 1
Dec 16, 2004 8 35 27 29 1
Jul 24, 2004 9 37 28 25 1
May 26, 2004 8 33 24 34 1
May 05, 2004 10 34 29 26 1
Mar 24, 2004 12 36 27 24 1
Feb 02, 2004 14 35 26 24 1
Jan 26, 2004 15 36 25 23 1
Dec 10, 2003 12 33 27 26 1
Oct 29, 2003 10 38 25 26 1
Sep 17, 2003 12 38 22 28 1
Jul 24, 2003 13 34 27 24 2
Jun 11, 2003 17 38 22 22 1
Apr 17, 2003 19 46 20 14 1
Mar 06, 2003 9 35 28 26 1
Feb 04, 2003 11 36 27 25 1
Nov 13, 2002 12 43 27 17 1
Feb 22, 2002 15 52 21 11 1
Dec 11, 2001 21 477 19 10 3 High Very+Smwht Sat



TREND: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as excellent,
good, not so good, or poor? (* High also 70%)

Not so

Exclnt Good Good Poor DK/NA
Sep 10, 2018 21 49 20 8 3 High Exclnt+Good
Aug 14, 2018 15 52 23 9 2
Jun 06, 2018 13 49 26 11 2
Apr 11, 2018 9 51 27 12 1
Mar 07, 2018 9 52 24 13 2
Feb 07, 2018 13 57 20 8 2 *
Jan 10, 2018 18 48 22 11 2
Dec 19, 2017 11 52 24 10 3
Nov 22, 2017 9 49 29 12 1
Nov 15, 2017 8 54 27 10 2
Oct 11, 2017 9 52 28 9 2
Aug 17, 2017 7 55 26 10 2
Jun 28, 2017 4 50 33 12 1
May 10, 2017 3 53 29 14 2
Apr 20, 2017 4 49 31 14 2
Apr 04, 2017 4 48 32 13 2
Mar 22, 2017 3 56 28 11 1
Mar 07, 2017 4 51 33 10 2
Feb 22, 2017 5 55 26 12 2
Jan 10, 2017 4 42 34 19 2
Nov 28, 2016 2 37 37 23 1
Jun 02, 2016 2 30 40 27 -
Nov 05, 2015 1 26 39 32 1
Jun 01, 2015 1 34 37 27 1
Mar 04, 2015 2 34 41 21 1
Nov 25, 2014 2 31 38 28 1
Jul 02, 2014 1 22 43 34 -
Apr 02, 2014 - 26 44 30 -
Jan 22, 2014 1 21 44 33 1
Dec 10, 2013 - 20 44 36 1
Nov 12, 2013 1 21 41 36 1
Oct 01, 2013 - 23 44 31 1
Aug 02, 2013 1 25 40 33 1
Jul 11, 2013 2 27 41 30 1
May 30, 2013 2 24 40 34 1
May 02, 2013 - 17 45 36 1
Feb 11, 2013 1 19 41 38 -
Jul 12, 2012 1 13 45 41 1
Feb 23, 2012 1 13 43 43 1
Oct 06, 2011 - 6 38 55 -
Sep 01, 2011 - 4 35 61
Jul 14, 2011 - 9 45 45
Jan 18, 2011 1 13 43 43 -
Nov 17, 2010 - 7 43 49 1
Sep 09, 2010 - 9 41 49 1
Jul 22, 2010 1 9 43 47 1
May 26, 2010 - 12 46 40 1
Dec 22, 2009 - 7 46 45 1
Nov 18, 2009 - 8 42 49 1
Aug 06, 2009 - 6 49 44 -
Jul 02, 2009 1 7 44 47 1
Apr 29, 2009 - 6 41 52 1
Apr 01, 2009 1 4 39 56 -
Mar 04, 2009 - 3 28 68 - Low Exclnt+Good
Nov 13, 2008 - 4 37 58 1
May 15, 2008 1 12 44 43 -

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as
excellent, good, not so good, or poor? (* High also 70%)

Not so
Exclnt Good Good Poor DK/NA
May 05, 2004 2 36 40 21 1
Dec 10, 2003 3 37 42 16 1
Oct 29, 2003 2 29 45 23 1
Sep 17, 2003 1 29 42 27 1
Jul 24, 2003 1 28 41 28 1
Jun 11, 2003 2 31 41 25 2
Apr 17, 2003 2 34 43 20 1
Feb 04, 2003 1 23 48 27 1
Nov 13, 2002 1 28 47 24 -
Dec 11, 2001 2 28 50 18 1

TREND: As you may know, President Trump has nominated Brett Kavanaugh to the Supreme
Court. Do you think the U.S. Senate should confirm Brett Kavanaugh to the Supreme Court,
or not?

Yes/

Confirm No DK/NA
Sep 10, 2018 41 42 17
Aug 15, 2018 44 39 17
Jul 25, 2018 40 41 18

TREND: Is your opinion of Jeff Sessions favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Sep 10, 2018 17 43 33 7
Jan 11, 2018 14 47 37 3
Oct 11, 2017 22 45 31 3
Aug 02, 2017 27 41 29 2
Mar 08, 2017 23 43 33 1

TREND: Would you approve or disapprove of President Trump firing Attorney General Jeff
Sessions?

App Dis DK/NA

Sep 10, 2018 29 50 21
Aug 02, 2017 23 60 16



TREND: As you may know, Special Counsel Robert Mueller was appointed to oversee the
criminal investigation into any links or coordination between President Trump's campaign
and the Russian government. Do you think that he is conducting a fair investigation into
this matter, or not?

Yes/

Fair No DK/NA
Sep 10, 2018 55 32 13
Aug 14, 2018 51 33 16
Jul 24, 2018 55 31 13
Jun 08, 2018 50 35 15 Low Yes
Apr 26, 2018 54 31 15
Apr 10, 2018 52 32 17
Mar 07, 2018 58 28 14
Feb 06, 2018 56 28 16
Jan 11, 2018 59 26 15
Dec 12, 2017 58 29 13

Nov 15, 2017 60 27 13 High Yes



